
BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

BIDDER NAME BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 ALTERNATE 6 ALTERNATE 7 ALTERNATE 8 ALTERNATE 9 PROPOSED 
DURATION 
(DAYS)

CONTRACTOR 
SCHEDULE

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC $2,425,000.00 $396,659.40 $193,914.40 $112,375.30 $50,964.50 $52,724.40 $31,051.10 $5,552.50 $672.50 $145,334.60 100 \ 10 NOT PROVIDED

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC. $2,853,708.60 $399,634.00 $257,583.00 $288,255.00 $174,273.00 $255,156.00 $112,357.00 $10,697.00 $1,883.00 $196,966.00 140\150 NOT PROVIDED

3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. $2,914,397.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 180 \ 30 AUGUST 2025

4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

$3,165,407.30 $497,529.20 $333,256.20 $253,236.94 $114,735.50 $188,347.60 $98,700.90 $5,815.50 $1,479.50 $193,690.10 200 \ 230 MAY 5, 2025

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

I,  Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

Page 1 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.

1.24.2025



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID SECTION A - DISTRICT 1 COLLECTION LINES

1. 6" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)

LF  5540 $46.00 $254,840.00 $74.00 $409,960.00 $48.00 $265,920.00 $65.00 $360,100.00

2. 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)

LF  4796 $61.00 $292,556.00 $55.00 $263,780.00 $68.00 $326,128.00 $75.00 $359,700.00

3. 6” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  4 $1,883.00 $7,532.00 $2,429.00 $9,716.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00

4. 8” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  2 $2,422.00 $4,844.00 $3,292.00 $6,584.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00

5. WATERLINE MARKER EA  104 $48.00 $4,992.00 $357.50 $37,180.00 $150.00 $15,600.00 $84.00 $8,736.00
6. GATE VALVE PAD MARKER EA  4 $48.00 $192.00 $357.50 $1,430.00 $240.00 $960.00 $820.00 $3,280.00
7. 2000 PSI CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 6" WATERLINE LF  314 $123.00 $38,622.00 $92.00 $28,888.00 $85.00 $26,690.00 $220.00 $69,080.00
8. 2000 PSI CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 8" WATERLINE LF  100 $123.00 $12,300.00 $92.00 $9,200.00 $85.00 $8,500.00 $220.00 $22,000.00
9. PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 6" WATERLINE LF  40 $96.00 $3,840.00 $123.00 $4,920.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $200.00 $8,000.00

10. STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 6" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, 
SPACERS, ETC.)

LF  67 $157.00 $10,519.00 $212.00 $14,204.00 $310.00 $20,770.00 $200.00 $13,400.00

11. CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE EA  2 $1,463.00 $2,926.00 $3,364.00 $6,728.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,900.00 $5,800.00
12. OPEN CUT AND REPLACE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD (4" FLEX BASE) SY  101 $61.00 $6,161.00 $100.00 $10,100.00 $60.00 $6,060.00 $47.00 $4,747.00
13. DISASSEMBLE AND REASSEMBLE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE LF  98 $26.00 $2,548.00 $121.00 $11,858.00 $12.00 $1,176.00 $27.00 $2,646.00
14. TRENCH SAFETY LF  10336 $0.10 $1,033.60 $1.00 $10,336.00 $1.00 $10,336.00 $1.70 $17,571.20
15. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  10336 $1.50 $15,504.00 $2.00 $20,672.00 $3.50 $36,176.00 $4.10 $42,377.60
16. CONNECT TO 8" WATERLINE EA  1 $1,581.00 $1,581.00 $3,502.00 $3,502.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
17. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  4.6 $3,958.00 $18,206.80 $12,536.00 $57,665.60 $10,700.00 $49,220.00 $3,500.00 $16,100.00
18. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA  1 $3,025.00 $3,025.00 $7,812.00 $7,812.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
19. NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" DRY ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP SY  32 $161.00 $5,152.00 $91.00 $2,912.00 $130.00 $4,160.00 $290.00 $9,280.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A - DISTRICT 1 COLLECTION LINES $686,374.40 $917,447.60 $805,696.00 $961,517.80

BASE BID SECTION B - DISTRICT 2 COLLECTION LINES
1. 6" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  2669 $45.00 $120,105.00 $56.00 $149,464.00 $45.00 $120,105.00 $65.00 $173,485.00

2. 6” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  4 $1,893.00 $7,572.00 $2,429.00 $9,716.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00

3. WATERLINE MARKER EA  14 $58.00 $812.00 $358.00 $5,012.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $84.00 $1,176.00
4. GATE VALVE PAD MARKER EA  1 $58.00 $58.00 $357.00 $357.00 $250.00 $250.00 $820.00 $820.00
5. STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 6" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, 

SPACERS, ETC.)
EA  52 $144.00 $7,488.00 $200.00 $10,400.00 $260.00 $13,520.00 $190.00 $9,880.00

6. INSTALLATION OF 6" PVC WATERLINE BY BORE (INCLUDES BORE PITS, STEEL 
ENCASEMENT PIPE, CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, ETC.)

LF  90 $518.00 $46,620.00 $695.00 $62,550.00 $600.00 $54,000.00 $340.00 $30,600.00

7. CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE EA  2 $1,473.00 $2,946.00 $3,334.00 $6,668.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00
8. CONNECTION TO 6" WATERLINE EA  2 $1,347.00 $2,694.00 $3,206.00 $6,412.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00
9. OPEN CUT AND REPLACE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD (4" FLEX BASE) SY  10 $61.00 $610.00 $99.00 $990.00 $60.00 $600.00 $47.00 $470.00

10. DISASSEMBLE AND REASSEMBLE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE LF  20 $26.00 $520.00 $143.10 $2,862.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $27.00 $540.00
11. TRENCH SAFETY LF  2669 $0.10 $266.90 $1.00 $2,669.00 $1.00 $2,669.00 $1.70 $4,537.30
12. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  2669 $1.50 $4,003.50 $2.00 $5,338.00 $3.50 $9,341.50 $4.10 $10,942.90
13. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  1.5 $3,958.00 $5,937.00 $15,808.00 $23,712.00 $9,100.00 $13,650.00 $3,500.00 $5,250.00
14. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA  2 $3,025.00 $6,050.00 $7,811.50 $15,623.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B - DISTRICT 2 COLLECTION LINES $205,682.40 $301,773.00 $255,435.50 $262,701.20

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

Page 2 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

BASE BID SECTION C - DISTRICT 1 DISTRIBUTION LINES
1. 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  30 $73.00 $2,190.00 $74.20 $2,226.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

2. 12" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)

LF  1268 $105.00 $133,140.00 $89.00 $112,852.00 $85.00 $107,780.00 $125.00 $158,500.00

3. 8” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  3 $2,422.00 $7,266.00 $3,266.00 $9,798.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

4. 12” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,
ETC.)

EA  6 $4,034.00 $24,204.00 $5,313.00 $31,878.00 $4,200.00 $25,200.00 $8,600.00 $51,600.00

5. WATERLINE MARKER EA  13 $48.00 $624.00 $358.00 $4,654.00 $250.00 $3,250.00 $84.00 $1,092.00
6. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX) EA  3 $8,289.00 $24,867.00 $9,808.00 $29,424.00 $8,200.00 $24,600.00 $9,400.00 $28,200.00
7. REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO 12" WATERLINE EA  1 $2,144.00 $2,144.00 $3,814.00 $3,814.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
8. TRENCH SAFETY LF  1218 $0.10 $121.80 $1.00 $1,218.00 $1.00 $1,218.00 $1.70 $2,070.60
9. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  1218 $1.50 $1,827.00 $2.00 $2,436.00 $3.50 $4,263.00 $4.10 $4,993.80

10. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,712.00 $6,712.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
11. CONNECT TO 12" WATERLINE BY OTHERS EA  1 $2,144.00 $2,144.00 $4,088.00 $4,088.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
12. NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" DRY ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP SY  32 $161.00 $5,152.00 $88.00 $2,816.00 $130.00 $4,160.00 $290.00 $9,280.00
13. 4" FLOW REGULATOR VALVE (CLA-VAL 40-01 OR APPROVED EQUAL) 

ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVES, VAULT, LADDER, HATCH, VENT, 
ETC.) INSTALLED ON EXISTING 12" AND 16" LINE

EA  2 $59,528.00 $119,056.00 $58,746.00 $117,492.00 $70,000.00 $140,000.00 $69,000.00 $138,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION C - DISTRICT 1 DISTRIBUTION LINES $328,235.80 $329,408.00 $336,171.00 $416,036.40

Page 3 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

BASE BID SECTION D - DISTRICT 2 DISTRIBUTION LINES
1. 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  536 $56.00 $30,016.00 $59.00 $31,624.00 $70.00 $37,520.00 $75.00 $40,200.00

2. 8” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  6 $2,384.00 $14,304.00 $3,267.00 $19,602.00 $2,400.00 $14,400.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00

3. 12" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 
FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)

LF  3200 $91.00 $291,200.00 $89.57 $286,624.00 $133.00 $425,600.00 $125.00 $400,000.00

4. 12” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,
ETC.)

EA  14 $4,119.00 $57,666.00 $5,313.00 $74,382.00 $4,200.00 $58,800.00 $4,600.00 $64,400.00

5. 2" AUTOMATIC FLUSHING VALVE INSTALLED ON EXISTING LINE EA  1 $3,218.00 $3,218.00 $5,171.00 $5,171.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00
6. STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 12" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, 

SPACERS, ETC.)
LF  130 $238.00 $30,940.00 $281.00 $36,530.00 $340.00 $44,200.00 $430.00 $55,900.00

7. PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 12" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, 
SPACERS, ETC.)

LF  100 $177.00 $17,700.00 $219.70 $21,970.00 $250.00 $25,000.00 $320.00 $32,000.00

8. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE AND BOX) EA  4 $8,184.00 $32,736.00 $9,790.25 $39,161.00 $8,100.00 $32,400.00 $9,300.00 $37,200.00
9. CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE EA  1 $2,226.00 $2,226.00 $3,814.00 $3,814.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00

10. REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE EA  1 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 $3,502.00 $3,502.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
11. CONNECT TO 12" WATERLINE EA  1 $2,226.00 $2,226.00 $3,814.00 $3,814.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
12. ADJUST SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE (LOTS 1-2 BLOCK 10 AND 9) EA  4 $1,821.00 $7,284.00 $4,563.25 $18,253.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $2,900.00 $11,600.00
13. ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE (LOTS 1-2 BLOCK 10 AND 9) EA  4 $1,214.00 $4,856.00 $5,621.25 $22,485.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00
14. OPEN CUT & REPLACE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD (4" FLEX BASE) SY  21 $61.00 $1,281.00 $103.00 $2,163.00 $60.00 $1,260.00 $47.00 $987.00
15. REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF  638 $25.00 $15,950.00 $59.00 $37,642.00 $20.00 $12,760.00 $100.00 $63,800.00
16. OPEN CUT & REPLACE EXISTING 6" 3,600 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY  242 $249.00 $60,258.00 $234.00 $56,628.00 $130.00 $31,460.00 $200.00 $48,400.00
17. DISASSEMBLE & REASSEMBLE STOP SIGN AND STREET NAME SIGN EA  1 $182.00 $182.00 $2,056.00 $2,056.00 $950.00 $950.00 $430.00 $430.00
18. REMOVE AND REPLACE BARRIER FREE RAMP EA  4 $7,104.00 $28,416.00 $5,264.50 $21,058.00 $5,600.00 $22,400.00 $5,800.00 $23,200.00
19. REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY  96 $249.00 $23,904.00 $232.00 $22,272.00 $130.00 $12,480.00 $210.00 $20,160.00
20. TRENCH SAFETY LF  3736 $0.10 $373.60 $1.00 $3,736.00 $1.00 $3,736.00 $1.70 $6,351.20
21. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  3736 $1.50 $5,604.00 $2.00 $7,472.00 $3.50 $13,076.00 $4.10 $15,317.60
22. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  2 $550.00 $1,100.00 $5,611.50 $11,223.00 $7,700.00 $15,400.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
23. 12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EA  1 $10,216.00 $10,216.00 $10,681.00 $10,681.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
24. REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE EA  1 $2,226.00 $2,226.00 $3,814.00 $3,814.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
25. 2" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE & VAULT ASSEMBLY FOR 12" WATER 

MAINS, COMPLETE IN PLACE PER DETAIL
EA  2 $44,229.00 $88,458.00 $47,041.50 $94,083.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $14,000.00 $28,000.00

26. RELOCATE EXISTING 8" GATE VALVE AT EXISTING TEE ON LUNAYENA ROAD EA  1 $1,592.00 $1,592.00 $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00

27. REMOVE EXISTING TEE CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE ON LUNAYENA 
PER DETAIL ON SHEET 10

EA  1 $2,937.00 $2,937.00 $3,502.00 $3,502.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

28. 8" PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE AND VAULT ASSEMBLY FOR 12" WATER 
MAINS, COMPLETE IN PLACE PER DETAIL

EA  2 $72,926.00 $145,852.00 $75,048.00 $150,096.00 $73,000.00 $146,000.00 $81,000.00 $162,000.00

29. 4" FLOW REGULATOR VAVLE (CLA-VAL 40-01 OR APPROVED EQUAL) 
ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVES, VAULT, LADDER, HATCH, VENT, 
ETC.) INSTALLED ON EXISTING 8" AND 12" LINES

EA  3 $68,209.00 $204,627.00 $56,652.00 $169,956.00 $70,000.00 $210,000.00 $67,000.00 $201,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION D - DISTRICT 2 DISTRIBUTION LINES $1,088,973.60 $1,165,954.00 $1,262,942.00 $1,284,045.80

BASE BID SECTION E - DISTRICT 1 STORM
1. 24" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, BACKFILL, 

FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)
LF  353 $118.00 $41,654.00 $130.00 $45,890.00 $190.00 $67,070.00 $220.00 $77,660.00

2. 24" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWALL EA  1 $3,601.00 $3,601.00 $4,094.00 $4,094.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00
3. 4' X 4' "Y" INLET EA  1 $6,176.00 $6,176.00 $7,691.00 $7,691.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00
4. INLET PROTECTION EA  1 $200.00 $200.00 $395.00 $395.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $440.00 $440.00
5. NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" GROUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP SY  19 $181.00 $3,439.00 $121.00 $2,299.00 $150.00 $2,850.00 $330.00 $6,270.00
6. TRENCH SAFETY LF  353 $0.10 $35.30 $1.00 $353.00 $1.00 $353.00 $1.70 $600.10
7. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.1 $3,958.00 $395.80 $91,400.00 $9,140.00 $3,500.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $350.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION E - DISTRICT 1 STORM $55,501.10 $69,862.00 $89,523.00 $100,520.10

Page 4 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

BASE BID SECTION F - DISTRICT 2 STORM
1. CLASS 4 18" RCP (ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, EMBEDMENT, 

BACKFILL, FITTINGS, JOINTS/CONNECTIONS, WYES, BENDS, ETC.)
LF  80 $107.00 $8,560.00 $105.00 $8,400.00 $180.00 $14,400.00 $200.00 $16,000.00

2. 18" PSET-RC 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWALL EA  2 $3,501.00 $7,002.00 $3,796.00 $7,592.00 $5,300.00 $10,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
3. NCTCOG 803.3 TYPE A, 12" GROUTED ROCK RIP RAP 18" DEEP SY  8 $181.00 $1,448.00 $168.00 $1,344.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $330.00 $2,640.00
4. TRENCH SAFETY LF  80 $0.10 $8.00 $1.00 $80.00 $1.00 $80.00 $1.70 $136.00
5. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.1 $3,958.00 $395.80 $118,900.00 $11,890.00 $3,500.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $350.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION F - DISTRICT 2 STORM $17,413.80 $29,306.00 $26,630.00 $29,126.00

BASE BID SECTION G - DISTRICT 1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 $19,927.00 $19,927.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $32,900.00 $32,900.00
2. MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100% LS  1 $7,659.45 $7,659.45 $6,668.00 $6,668.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $22,830.00 $22,830.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION G - DISTRICT 1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $21,409.45 $26,595.00 $61,000.00 $55,730.00

BASE BID SECTION H - DISTRICT 2 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 $10,017.00 $10,017.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $32,900.00 $32,900.00
2. MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100% LS  1 $7,659.45 $7,659.45 $3,346.00 $3,346.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $22,830.00 $22,830.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION H - DISTRICT 2 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $21,409.45 $13,363.00 $77,000.00 $55,730.00

ALTERNATE 1 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE (REFER TO SHEET 19 AND 20)
1. 16" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  2114 $111.00 $234,654.00 $121.00 $255,794.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $317,100.00

2. 16” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,
ETC.)

EA  1 $24,626.00 $24,626.00 $13,907.00 $13,907.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

3. WATERLINE MARKER EA  22 $48.00 $1,056.00 $358.00 $7,876.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $1,848.00
4. GATE VALVE PAD MARKER EA  1 $48.00 $48.00 $357.00 $357.00 $0.00 $0.00 $820.00 $820.00
5. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 16" LF  100 $111.00 $11,100.00 $99.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00 $27,000.00
6. STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR 16" WATERLINE (INCLUDES CARRIER PIPE, 

SPACERS, ETC.)
EA  80 $340.00 $27,200.00 $402.00 $32,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.00 $40,800.00

7. 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE EA  1 $13,296.00 $13,296.00 $9,884.00 $9,884.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
8. 6" BLOW OFF VALVE EA  2 $9,968.00 $19,936.00 $9,029.00 $18,058.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,900.00 $17,800.00
9. 16" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE EA  1 $41,005.00 $41,005.00 $25,867.00 $25,867.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00

10. CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" EA  1 $4,881.00 $4,881.00 $4,556.00 $4,556.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
11. OPEN CUT AND REPLACE EXISTING 10" 3,600 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY  40 $340.00 $13,600.00 $256.55 $10,262.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $16,000.00

12. TRENCH SAFETY LF  2114 $0.10 $211.40 $1.00 $2,114.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.70 $3,593.80
13. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  2114 $1.50 $3,171.00 $2.00 $4,228.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.10 $8,667.40
14. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF  75 $25.00 $1,875.00 $62.28 $4,671.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $7,500.00

$396,659.40 $399,634.00 $0.00 $497,529.20SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 1 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE (REFER TO SHEET 19 AND 20) 

Page 5 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

ALTERNATE 2 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE
1. 8" C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDES ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  439 $52.00 $22,828.00 $54.00 $23,706.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.00 $22,828.00

2. WATERLINE MARKER EA  5 $48.00 $240.00 $357.20 $1,786.00 * $0.00 $0.00 $84.00 $420.00
3. 4" COMBINATION RATE OF FLOW AND BACK PRESSURE VALVE (CLA-VAL 42-

01 OR APPROVED EQUAL) ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL ON SHEET 18 (INCLUDES 
LEAD, TEE, VALVES, VAULT, LADDER, HATCH, VENT, ETC.)

EA  1 $50,009.00 $50,009.00 $53,404.00 $53,404.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00

4. 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE EA  1 $7,386.00 $7,386.00 $8,230.00 $8,230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
5. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 8" WATERLINE LF  50 $61.00 $3,050.00 $84.88 $4,244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 $11,000.00
6. CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE EA  1 $2,144.00 $2,144.00 $3,814.00 $3,814.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
7. REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT TO 8" WATERLINE EA  1 $1,581.00 $1,581.00 $3,502.00 $3,502.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
8. REPLACE EXISTING 16" GATE VALVE AT ELOISE PARKWAY. EXISTING VAULT 

TO REMAIN
EA  1 $24,626.00 $24,626.00 $15,861.00 $15,861.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

9. TRENCH SAFETY LF  439 $0.10 $43.90 $1.00 $439.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.70 $746.30
10. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  439 $1.50 $658.50 $2.00 $878.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.10 $1,799.90
11. REPLACE EXISTING 12" GATE VALVE AT EXISTING METER ON FM 3433. 

EXISTING VAULT TO REMAIN
EA  1 $6,158.00 $6,158.00 $6,523.00 $6,523.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00

12. 8” GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS, 
ETC.)

EA  3 $2,604.00 $7,812.00 $3,266.00 $9,798.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

13. SAMPLING STATION PER DETAIL INCLUDED ON SHEET 18 EA  1 $4,014.00 $4,014.00 $6,744.00 $6,744.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
14. RELOCATE EXISTING METER AND METER VAULT ASSEMBLY AT GALLETA 

AND FM 3433
EA  1 $6,069.00 $6,069.00 $29,926.00 $29,926.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00

15. RELOCATE EXISTING REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE VALVE AND REDUCED 
PRESSURE ZONE VALVE CABINET ASSEMBLY AT GALLETA AND FM 3433

EA  1 $4,551.00 $4,551.00 $51,188.00 $51,188.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00

16. REPLACE EXISTING 8" GATE VALVE AT EXISTING METER ON FM 3433. 
EXISTING VAULT TO REMAIN.

EA  1 $2,908.00 $2,908.00 $3,961.00 $3,961.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

17. 2" AUTOMATIC FLUSHING VALVE INSTALLED ON EXISTING LINE AT AGUILA 
LANE

EA  1 $13,837.00 $13,837.00 $4,594.00 $4,594.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00

18. 4" FLEXBASE FOR ACCESS ROAD SY  246 $98.00 $24,108.00 $92.00 $22,632.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.00 $11,562.00
19. COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE FOR ACCESS ROAD LS  1 $11,891.00 $11,891.00 $6,353.00 $6,353.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 2 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE $193,914.40 $257,583.00 $0.00 $333,256.20

ALTERNATE 3 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES
1. SILT FENCE LF  20905 $2.50 $52,262.50 $6.60 $137,973.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $114,977.50
2. SEED AND REESTABLISH WITH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SF  200376 $0.30 $60,112.80 $0.75 $150,282.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.69 $138,259.44

$112,375.30 $288,255.00 $0.00 $253,236.94

ALTERNATE 4 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES
1. SILT FENCE LF  12545 $2.50 $31,362.50 $6.60 $82,797.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $68,997.50
2. SEED AND REESTABLISH WITH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SF  65340 $0.30 $19,602.00 $1.40 $91,476.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.70 $45,738.00

$50,964.50 $174,273.00 $0.00 $114,735.50

ALTERNATE 5 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE AND EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.8 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $40,283.75 $32,227.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $2,800.00
2. HAUL OFF AND STOCKPILE SPOILS LS  1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $95,218.00 $95,218.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
3. SILT FENCE LF  5028 $2.50 $12,570.00 $6.75 $33,939.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $27,654.00
4. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,652.00 $6,652.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
5. SEED AND REESTABLISH WITH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SF  34848 $0.30 $10,454.40 $2.50 $87,120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.70 $24,393.60

$52,724.40 $255,156.00 * $0.00 $188,347.60SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 5 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE AND EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT EXCAVATION AND EROSION 
CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS 

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 3 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES 

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 4 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES 

Page 6 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

ALTERNATE 6 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE - EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.2 $1,500.00 $300.00 $71,750.00 $14,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $700.00
2. HAUL OFF AND STOCKPILE SPOILS LS  1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,672.00 $15,672.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
3. SILT FENCE LF  1255 $2.50 $3,137.50 $6.60 $8,283.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $6,902.50
4. SEED AND REESTABLISH WITH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SF  8712 $0.30 $2,613.60 $8.50 $74,052.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.70 $6,098.40

$31,051.10 $112,357.00 $0.00 $98,700.90

ALTERNATE 7 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES
1. ROCK CHECK DAM EA  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
2. SILT FENCE LF  821 $2.50 $2,052.50 $7.00 $5,747.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $4,515.50

$5,552.50 $10,697.00 $0.00 $5,815.50

ALTERNATE 8 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES
1. SILT FENCE LF  269 $2.50 $672.50 $7.00 $1,883.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.50 $1,479.50

$672.50 $1,883.00 $0.00 $1,479.50

ALTERNATE 9 DISTRICT 1 EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT
1. 12' C-900 DR-18 PVC WATERMAIN (INCLUDESD ALL TEES, BENDS, CROSSES, 

FITTINGS, PLUGS, BEDDING, ETC.)
LF  391 $87.00 $34,017.00 $89.00 $34,799.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $48,875.00

2. INSTALLATION OF 12" PVC WATERLINE BY BORE (INCLUDES BORE PITS, 
STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE, CARRIER PIPE. SPACERS, ETC.)

LF  105 $691.00 $72,555.00 $1,065.00 $111,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 $94,500.00

3. 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX (INCLUDES CONCRETE BLOCKING, EMBEDMENTS,
ETC.)

EA  4 $4,034.00 $16,136.00 $4,807.25 $19,229.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,300.00 $21,200.00

4. CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EA  1 $1,841.00 $1,841.00 $9,566.00 $9,566.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

5. REMOVE EXISTING 45 DEGREE BEND AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" 
WATERLINE

EA  2 $1,538.00 $3,076.00 $2,802.50 $5,605.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00

6. 12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE EA  1 $9,582.00 $9,582.00 $9,566.00 $9,566.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
7. TRENCH SAFETY LF  391 $0.10 $39.10 $1.00 $391.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.70 $664.70
8. PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF  391 $1.50 $586.50 $2.00 $782.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.10 $1,603.10
9. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

10. REMOVE AND HAUL OFF 12" WATERLINE LF  11 $182.00 $2,002.00 $23.00 $253.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.30 $47.30
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 9 DISTRICT 1 EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT $145,334.60 $196,966.00 $0.00 $193,690.10

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 7 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES 

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 8 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES 

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 6 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE - EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS 

Page 7 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.



BID TABULATION FOR:
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: 1/23/2025
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROLLING V WCID NO. 3 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

1) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC 3) A&M CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY, INC. 4) WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OF 
TEXAS, LLC

2) WILDSTONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID SECTION A - DISTRICT 1 COLLECTION LINES $686,374.40 $917,447.60 $805,696.00 $961,517.80
BASE BID SECTION B - DISTRICT 2 COLLECTION LINES $205,682.40 $301,773.00 $255,435.50 $262,701.20
BASE BID SECTION C - DISTRICT 1 DISTRIBUTION LINES $328,235.80 $329,408.00 $336,171.00 $416,036.40
BASE BID SECTION D - DISTRICT 2 DISTRIBUTION LINES $1,088,973.60 $1,165,954.00 $1,262,942.00 $1,284,045.80
BASE BID SECTION E - DISTRICT 1 STORM $55,501.10 $69,862.00 $89,523.00 $100,520.10
BASE BID SECTION F - DISTRICT 2 STORM $17,413.80 $29,306.00 $26,630.00 $29,126.00
BASE BID SECTION G - DISTRICT 1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $21,409.45 $26,595.00 $61,000.00 $55,730.00
BASE BID SECTION H - DISTRICT 2 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $21,409.45 $13,363.00 $77,000.00 $55,730.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $2,425,000.00 $2,853,708.60 $2,914,397.50 $3,165,407.30

ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTALS
ALTERNATE 1 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE (REFER TO SHEET 19 AND 20) $396,659.40 $399,634.00 $0.00 $497,529.20
ALTERNATE 2 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE $193,914.40 $257,583.00 $0.00 $333,256.20
ALTERNATE 3 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES $112,375.30 $288,255.00 $0.00 $253,236.94
ALTERNATE 4 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WATERLINES $50,964.50 $174,273.00 $0.00 $114,735.50

$52,724.40 $255,156.00 $0.00 $188,347.60

$31,051.10 $112,357.00 $0.00 $98,700.90

ALTERNATE 7 DISTRICT 1 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES $5,552.50 $10,697.00 $0.00 $5,815.50
ALTERNATE 8 DISTRICT 2 - EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS FOR STORM LINES $672.50 $1,883.00 $0.00 $1,479.50
ALTERNATE 9 DISTRICT 1 EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT $145,334.60 $196,966.00 $0.00 $193,690.10

ALTERNATE 5 DISTRICT 1 TRANSMISSION LINE AND EMERGENCY INTERCONNECT EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL 
IMPROVEMENTS
ALTERNATE 6 DISTRICT 2 TRANSMISSION LINE - EXCAVATION AND EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS

Page 8 of 8

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

LJ
A ENGIN

EERIN
G, IN

C.




